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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Valladolid                 

      Males                 

         0 2.210203 0.223562 2.206417 100000 220.64169 99828.685 8123407.8 81.234079 

         1 0 0 0 99779.358 0 399117.43 8023579.2 80.413217 

         5 0.077976 0.423014 0.389792 99779.358 38.893157 498784.59 7624461.7 76.413217 

         10 0.086206 0.587945 0.430953 99740.465 42.983436 498613.77 7125677.1 71.442189 

         15 0.180595 0.617573 0.902662 99697.482 89.993107 498315.33 6627063.4 66.471723 

         20 0.593408 0.409378 2.961851 99607.489 295.02249 497166.21 6128748 61.528989 

         25 0.210446 0.667032 1.05186 99312.466 104.46276 496388.42 5631581.8 56.705689 

         30 0.211871 0.609269 1.058919 99208.003 105.05319 495834.78 5135193.4 51.761887 

         35 0.384809 0.705836 1.922958 99102.95 190.57076 495234.46 4639358.6 46.813527 

         40 0.944551 0.538982 4.712496 98912.379 466.12424 493487.44 4144124.2 41.896921 

         45 1.802068 0.571356 8.975673 98446.255 883.62138 490337.48 3650636.7 37.082535 

         50 3.498328 0.491977 17.337577 97562.634 1691.4997 483516.57 3160299.3 32.392517 

         55 5.858905 0.456688 28.835575 95871.134 2764.4993 471845.74 2676782.7 27.920632 

         60 7.79005 0.520183 38.235665 93106.635 3559.994 456992.45 2204937 23.681846 

         65 13.022858 0.521352 63.146221 89546.641 5654.532 434200.56 1747944.5 19.519934 

         70 20.972296 0.530341 99.939547 83892.109 8384.1394 399772.13 1313744 15.659923 

         75 35.494812 0.525546 163.69077 75507.969 12359.958 348218.71 913971.83 12.104309 

         80 64.988854 0.524938 281.49089 63148.012 17775.59 273517.52 565753.12 8.95916 

         85 107.4575 0.505219 424.45141 45372.422 19258.388 179218.65 292235.6 6.44082 

         90 185.36873 0.481435 625.97989 26114.034 16346.86 88185.638 113016.95 4.327824 

         95 383.16838 2.542323 1000 9767.1737 9767.1737 24831.311 24831.311 2.542323 

      
Females                 

         0 3.916994 0.127055 3.903647 100000 390.36466 99659.233 8636933.1 86.369331 

         1 0.104591 0.831507 0.418335 99609.635 41.670207 398410.46 8537273.9 85.70731 

         5 0 0 0 99567.965 0 497839.83 8138863.4 81.741787 

         10 0.085202 0.151781 0.425856 99567.965 42.401647 497660 7641023.6 76.741787 

         15 0.378277 0.564912 1.88983 99525.563 188.0864 497218.65 7143363.6 71.774159 

         20 0 0 0 99337.477 0 496687.39 6646145 66.904709 

         25 0.235816 0.379171 1.178215 99337.477 117.0409 496324.07 6149457.6 61.904709 

         30 0.238005 0.396463 1.18917 99220.436 117.98996 495746.12 5653133.5 56.975496 

         35 0.684001 0.584559 3.415153 99102.446 338.44999 494809.2 5157387.4 52.04097 

         40 0.688333 0.501998 3.435775 98763.996 339.33086 492975.04 4662578.2 47.209291 

         45 1.320873 0.571483 6.585726 98424.665 648.19789 490734.51 4169603.1 42.363397 

         50 1.783395 0.613567 8.886355 97776.467 868.8764 487203.52 3678868.6 37.625297 

         55 2.407267 0.51635 11.966674 96907.591 1159.6616 481733.6 3191665.1 32.93514 

         60 4.05143 0.525835 20.064427 95747.93 1921.1274 474184.99 2709931.5 28.302769 

         65 6.02943 0.503088 29.702199 93826.802 2786.8623 462209.89 2235746.5 23.828442 

         70 9.36955 0.53248 45.843672 91039.94 4173.6051 445443.49 1773536.6 19.480863 

         75 15.311256 0.582476 74.185025 86866.335 6444.1812 420878.69 1328093.1 15.288928 

         80 34.42889 0.527434 159.19408 80422.154 12802.731 371860.1 907214.46 11.280654 

         85 71.349511 0.527858 305.3207 67619.423 20645.61 289358.81 535354.36 7.917168 

         90 136.7408 0.479436 504.23922 46973.813 23686.039 173218.52 245995.55 5.236866 

         95 280.48486 3.125117 1000 23287.775 23287.775 72777.028 72777.028 3.125117 

 


